
2012 MSHSL Section 6AA Championships Girls 
Gale Woods Farm    Oct. 24, 2012    Light rain, calm, 50s 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Wayzata                  21    1    2    5    6    7   16   26  14:48.9  0:41.1 
  2 Edina                    76   10   14   15   18   19   22   29  15:17.6  0:24.7 
  3 Eden Prairie             99    8    9   21   28   33   44   47  15:30.3  0:59.8 
  4 Hopkins                 113    4   17   27   30   35   46   59  15:35.8  1:05.9 
  5 Minnetonka              136    3   13   37   38   45   49   53  15:42.0  1:26.4 
  6 Robbinsdale Armstrong   157   20   24   34   39   40   42   43  15:54.3  0:41.4 
  7 Minneapolis Southwest   177   12   23   31   55   56   66   69  16:03.5  1:42.8 
  8 Minneapolis Washburn    255   11   48   52   71   73   83   88  16:46.5  2:52.4 
  9 St Louis Park           269   36   54   57   58   64   78   79  16:44.5  1:08.3 
 10 Robbinsdale Cooper      282   25   41   61   75   80   81   82  17:02.0  2:37.0 
 11 Minneapolis South       286   50   51   60   62   63   67   68  16:51.1  0:31.1 
 12 Benilde-St Margaret's   315   32   65   70   72   76   77   86  17:24.6  2:06.9 
 13 DeLaSalle               419   74   84   85   87   89            19:20.4  3:15.1 
 
1. Wayzata 
    1  Anna French, 10            14:18.8   
    2  Annika HalvErson, 11       14:49.5   
    5  Annika lerdall, 8          14:57.4   
    6  Michaela Keller-Miller, 9  14:59.0   
    7  Alayna Sonnesyn, 11        14:59.8   
   16  Mary Franke, 11            15:14.7   
   26  Mackenzie Keller-Miller, 11 15:44.7   
Total Time = 1:14:04.2     Total Places = 21 
 
2. Edina 
   10  Shannon Spalding, 10       15:05.8   
   14  Tate Sweeney, 8            15:10.0   
   15  Molly Kuhs, 12             15:12.5   
   18  Bridgit Loeffelholz, 11    15:29.0   
   19  Katie Morris, 12           15:30.5   
   22  Amanda Mosborg, 8          15:33.7   
   29  Jessica Bentley, 11        15:54.0   
Total Time = 1:16:27.6     Total Places = 76 
 
3. Eden Prairie 
    8  Samantha Schnirring, 10    15:00.3   
    9  Hannah Jeter, 11           15:04.5   
   21  Olivia Dengel, 11          15:33.1   
   28  Katherine Vergeront, 11    15:53.7   
   33  Elise Birkle, 10           16:00.0   
   44  Brittany Platt, 12         16:18.7   
   47  Ellie Miller, 10           16:20.9   
Total Time = 1:17:31.5     Total Places = 99 
 
4. Hopkins 
    4  Isabel Hall, 10            14:57.3   
   17  Marla Bailey, 7            15:15.2   
   27  Elizabeth Klecker, 8       15:48.6   
   30  Sarah Klecker, 12          15:54.5   
   35  Madeline Hinck, 12         16:03.1   
   46  Terese Warden, 10          16:20.8   
   59  Margaret Stelzner, 11      16:58.6   
Total Time = 1:17:58.6     Total Places = 113 
 
5. Minnetonka 
    3  Lucy Hoelscher, 9          14:53.1   
   13  Presley Norby, 9           15:07.1   
   37  Morgan Conzemius, 10       16:04.4   
   38  Courtney Smith, 12         16:05.9   
   45  Meredith Campbell, 11      16:19.5   
   49  Ingrid Seeland, 9          16:27.1   
   53  Katie Morrison, 8          16:44.3   
Total Time = 1:18:29.9     Total Places = 136 
 
6. Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   20  Anna Nachbor, 11           15:31.3   
   24  Allison Domingues, 12      15:34.7   
   34  Hannah Rudd, 9             16:00.2   
   39  Kara Andersen, 9           16:12.5   
   40  Megan Stuart, 10           16:12.7   
   42  Sarah Bliss, 11            16:15.1   
   43  Emily Delaney, 12          16:15.3   
Total Time = 1:19:31.2     Total Places = 157 
 

7. Minneapolis Southwest 
   12  Anna Ryden, 11             15:06.9   
   23  Robin Fassett-Carman, 12   15:34.1   
   31  Maria Pfister, 11          15:58.6   
   55  Sammie Coffler, 10         16:48.0   
   56  Haley King, 12             16:49.6   
   66  Cecelia Metzdorff, 12      17:21.6   
   69  Daisy Richmond, 10         17:29.8   
Total Time = 1:20:17.1     Total Places = 177 
 
8. Minneapolis Washburn 
   11  Hannah Oscarson, 9         15:06.3   
   48  Skylar Tupper, 9           16:22.8   
   52  Morgan Jensen, 12          16:36.3   
   71  Gianna Lindemann, 11       17:48.2   
   73  Charlotte Cowdery, 10      17:58.7   
   83  Mary Perpich, 11           18:51.6   
   88  Kyra Anderson, 11          19:24.8   
Total Time = 1:23:52.2     Total Places = 255 
 
9. St Louis Park 
   36  Marcie James, 8            16:04.0   
   54  Grace Williams, 9          16:44.7   
   57  Katie Fredrickson, 7       16:50.6   
   58  Megan Perkins, 7           16:50.8   
   64  Sophie Olson, 12           17:12.3   
   78  Jenna Frank, 11            18:07.7   
   79  Amira Stone, 8             18:11.7   
Total Time = 1:23:42.2     Total Places = 269 
 
10. Robbinsdale Cooper 
   25  Natalie Kessler, 12        15:36.7   
   41  Ellie Evans, 12            16:15.1   
   61  Alice Zieska, 7            17:01.8   
   75  Isabel Lewis, 7            18:02.9   
   80  Madison Petterson-Bradf, 9 18:13.6   
   81  Bella Libra, 8             18:14.7   
   82  Allison Uervig, 9          18:17.5   
Total Time = 1:25:09.9     Total Places = 282 
 
11. Minneapolis South 
   50  Hanna Warling, 10          16:33.1   
   51  Kaitlyn Mulhern, 9         16:36.2   
   60  Maiya Fontaine, 10         16:59.0   
   62  Olivia Strebe, 11          17:03.2   
   63  Katie Kaelin, 9            17:04.1   
   67  Priyanka Zylstra, 11       17:24.0   
   68  Anna Kleven, 9             17:27.2   
Total Time = 1:24:15.3     Total Places = 286 
 
12. Benilde-St Margaret's 
   32  Amanda Kautzer, 9          15:58.9   
   65  Maggie Conry, 10           17:15.0   
   70  Lilly Johnson, 9           17:45.2   
   72  Alexandra Setchell, 10     17:58.4   
   76  Theresa Cameron, 12        18:05.8   
   77  Sophia Flumerfelt, 12      18:07.2   
   86  Megan Beh, 12              19:13.0   
Total Time = 1:27:03.1     Total Places = 315 

 
 



13. DeLaSalle 
   74  Anna Purtle, 10            17:59.1   
   84  Lindsay Billig, 10         18:58.4   
   85  Hana Fritz, 10             19:11.8   
   87  Mira Koster, 10            19:18.7   
   89  Hannah Brand, 10           21:14.1   
Total Time = 1:36:41.9     Total Places = 419 
 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Anna French, 10            14:18.8    Wayzata               
    2     2  Annika HalvErson, 11       14:49.5    Wayzata               
    3     3  Lucy Hoelscher, 9          14:53.1    Minnetonka            
    4     4  Isabel Hall, 10            14:57.3    Hopkins               
    5     5  Annika lerdall, 8          14:57.4    Wayzata               
    6     6  Michaela Keller-Miller, 9  14:59.0    Wayzata               
    7     7  Alayna Sonnesyn, 11        14:59.8    Wayzata               
    8     8  Samantha Schnirring, 10    15:00.3    Eden Prairie          
    9     9  Hannah Jeter, 11           15:04.5    Eden Prairie          
   10    10  Shannon Spalding, 10       15:05.8    Edina                 
   11    11  Hannah Oscarson, 9         15:06.3    Minneapolis Washburn  
   12    12  Anna Ryden, 11             15:06.9    Minneapolis Southwest  
   13    13  Presley Norby, 9           15:07.1    Minnetonka            
   14    14  Tate Sweeney, 8            15:10.0    Edina                 
   15    15  Molly Kuhs, 12             15:12.5    Edina                 
   16    16  Mary Franke, 11            15:14.7    Wayzata               
   17    17  Marla Bailey, 7            15:15.2    Hopkins               
   18    18  Bridgit Loeffelholz, 11    15:29.0    Edina                 
   19    19  Katie Morris, 12           15:30.5    Edina                 
   20    20  Anna Nachbor, 11           15:31.3    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   21    21  Olivia Dengel, 11          15:33.1    Eden Prairie          
   22    22  Amanda Mosborg, 8          15:33.7    Edina                 
   23    23  Robin Fassett-Carman, 12   15:34.1    Minneapolis Southwest  
   24    24  Allison Domingues, 12      15:34.7    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   25    25  Natalie Kessler, 12        15:36.7    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   26    26  Mackenzie Keller-Miller, 11 15:44.7    Wayzata               
   27    27  Elizabeth Klecker, 8       15:48.6    Hopkins               
   28    28  Katherine Vergeront, 11    15:53.7    Eden Prairie          
   29    29  Jessica Bentley, 11        15:54.0    Edina                 
   30    30  Sarah Klecker, 12          15:54.5    Hopkins               
   31    31  Maria Pfister, 11          15:58.6    Minneapolis Southwest  
   32    32  Amanda Kautzer, 9          15:58.9    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   33    33  Elise Birkle, 10           16:00.0    Eden Prairie          
   34    34  Hannah Rudd, 9             16:00.2    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   35    35  Madeline Hinck, 12         16:03.1    Hopkins               
   36    36  Marcie James, 8            16:04.0    St Louis Park         
   37    37  Morgan Conzemius, 10       16:04.4    Minnetonka            
   38    38  Courtney Smith, 12         16:05.9    Minnetonka            
   39    39  Kara Andersen, 9           16:12.5    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   40    40  Megan Stuart, 10           16:12.7    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   41    41  Ellie Evans, 12            16:15.1    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   42    42  Sarah Bliss, 11            16:15.1    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   43    43  Emily Delaney, 12          16:15.3    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   44    44  Brittany Platt, 12         16:18.7    Eden Prairie          
   45    45  Meredith Campbell, 11      16:19.5    Minnetonka            
   46    46  Terese Warden, 10          16:20.8    Hopkins               
   47    47  Ellie Miller, 10           16:20.9    Eden Prairie          
   48    48  Skylar Tupper, 9           16:22.8    Minneapolis Washburn  
   49    49  Ingrid Seeland, 9          16:27.1    Minnetonka            
   50    50  Hanna Warling, 10          16:33.1    Minneapolis South     
   51    51  Kaitlyn Mulhern, 9         16:36.2    Minneapolis South     
   52    52  Morgan Jensen, 12          16:36.3    Minneapolis Washburn  
   53    53  Katie Morrison, 8          16:44.3    Minnetonka            
   54    54  Grace Williams, 9          16:44.7    St Louis Park         
   55    55  Sammie Coffler, 10         16:48.0    Minneapolis Southwest  
   56    56  Haley King, 12             16:49.6    Minneapolis Southwest  
   57    57  Katie Fredrickson, 7       16:50.6    St Louis Park         
   58    58  Megan Perkins, 7           16:50.8    St Louis Park         
   59    59  Margaret Stelzner, 11      16:58.6    Hopkins               
   60    60  Maiya Fontaine, 10         16:59.0    Minneapolis South     
   61    61  Alice Zieska, 7            17:01.8    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   62    62  Olivia Strebe, 11          17:03.2    Minneapolis South     
   63    63  Katie Kaelin, 9            17:04.1    Minneapolis South     
   64    64  Sophie Olson, 12           17:12.3    St Louis Park         
   65    65  Maggie Conry, 10           17:15.0    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   66    66  Cecelia Metzdorff, 12      17:21.6    Minneapolis Southwest  
   67    67  Priyanka Zylstra, 11       17:24.0    Minneapolis South     
   68    68  Anna Kleven, 9             17:27.2    Minneapolis South     
   69    69  Daisy Richmond, 10         17:29.8    Minneapolis Southwest  
   70    70  Lilly Johnson, 9           17:45.2    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   71    71  Gianna Lindemann, 11       17:48.2    Minneapolis Washburn  



   72    72  Alexandra Setchell, 10     17:58.4    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   73    73  Charlotte Cowdery, 10      17:58.7    Minneapolis Washburn  
   74    74  Anna Purtle, 10            17:59.1    DeLaSalle             
   75    75  Isabel Lewis, 7            18:02.9    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   76    76  Theresa Cameron, 12        18:05.8    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   77    77  Sophia Flumerfelt, 12      18:07.2    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   78    78  Jenna Frank, 11            18:07.7    St Louis Park         
   79    79  Amira Stone, 8             18:11.7    St Louis Park         
   80    80  Madison Petterson-Bradf, 9 18:13.6    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   81    81  Bella Libra, 8             18:14.7    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   82    82  Allison Uervig, 9          18:17.5    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   83    83  Mary Perpich, 11           18:51.6    Minneapolis Washburn  
   84    84  Lindsay Billig, 10         18:58.4    DeLaSalle             
   85    85  Hana Fritz, 10             19:11.8    DeLaSalle             
   86    86  Megan Beh, 12              19:13.0    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   87    87  Mira Koster, 10            19:18.7    DeLaSalle             
   88    88  Kyra Anderson, 11          19:24.8    Minneapolis Washburn  
   89    89  Hannah Brand, 10           21:14.1    DeLaSalle             
 
 


